STORAGE RACK
ATTACHMENT ANCHOR SIDES

Assembly Guide

VERSION: XSRAAS-101 PART #: 5530701-A



STEP 1 (ALL WEIGHT STORAGE OPTION)

1/2" LOCK NUT (12)

T

XSRAAS (DIP)

LOOSELY assembile all parts first, then SECURELY tighten all bolt connections.
I [T 1 ‘ [T 1 [T 1 ‘ [T 1 ‘ 1 1 ‘ [T 1 ‘ 1 1 ‘ I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200
potoolontodwbomwleooloatoebeme o eteo e oot bmtew oot e ot oo o too o bm b b

1/2" FENDER WASHER (24)

1/2 X 4-1/4" BOLT (12)

PAGE 2



STEP 2 (ALL ACCESSORY TRAY OPTION)

MIDDLE
SLOT

——1/2 X 4-1/4" BOLT (12)
——1/2" FENDER WASHWER (24)
1/2" LOCK NUT (12)

MIDDLE
] SLOT
6AT FLAT ASSEMBLY
—REAR XSRAAS
P SLOT (PLYO)
o)
,) :_-@-*o
=0 |d--
® | /7 —
® | — = .
— ——— CRONT NOTE: :j
‘ R il to store |
= SLOT dumbbels. See steps 5 & 6. — XSRAAS (DIP)—
6AT ANGLED ASSEMBLY

LOOSELY assembile all parts first, then SECURELY tighten all bolt connections.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200

PAGE 3



STEP 3 (FOUR ACCESSORY TRAY OPTION)

1/2" LOCK NUT (16)
1/2" FENDER WASHWER (32)

1/2 X 4-1/4" BOLT (16)

Q\@J‘ o—\.@
XSRAAS (PLYO) —
XSRAAS (DIP)—{=__[ o

LOOSELY assemble all parts first, then SECURELY tighten all bolt connections.
I [T ‘ 1 1 ‘ [T ‘ [T ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200
potoolontodwbomwleooloatoebeme o eteo e oot bmtew oot e ot oo o too o bm b b PAGE 4




STEP 4 (COMBO OPTION)

SEE STEP 2 FOR FLAT ASSEMBLY

1/2 X 4-1/4" BOLT (12)

Remove rear rail to store larger

XSRAAS (PLYO) dumbbells. See steps 5 & 6.

XSRAAS (DIP)

LOOSELY assemble all parts first, then SECURELY tighten all bolt connections.

| o 1 ol N ol N 1 |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200

potoolontodwbomwleooloatoebeme o eteo e oot bmtew oot e ot oo o too o bm b b PAGE 5




STEP 5: REMOVING REAR RAIL

—REAR RAIL

Remove for larger dumbbells

3/8" FLAT WASHER (4)
g E\»—sm X 1" BOLT W/NP (4)

REAR VIEW

Loosen, remove and save hardware from this step to be re-used in next step.
I [T ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ [T ‘ [T ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200
potoolontodwbomwleooloatoebeme o eteo e oot bmtew oot e ot oo o too o bm b b PAGE 6




STEP 6: REASSEMBLING REAR RAIL

3/8" FLAT WASHER (4)

= 3/8 X 1" BOLT WINP (4)

. I | REAR RAIL
% Reassemble
= underneath
6AT
REAR VIEW

SECURELY reassemble REAR RAIL to the 6AT-101 using hardware from previous step.
I ‘ [T ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ [T ‘ [T ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200
potoolontodwbomwleooloatoebeme o eteo e oot bmtew oot e ot oo o too o bm b b PAGE 7




STEP 7: OPTIONAL DIP ATTACHMENT

XSRAAS (PLYO)——

A S < S < <

\‘ \;/\’3‘ < |
Q‘; 3’\ ~« O | | —xsRaas (DIP)

ANCHOR HOLE (4 PLACES) 3’

WARNING:

THE STORAGE RACK SIDES MUST BE ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR
IN ALL 4 PLACES BEFORE PERFORMING DIP OR PLYO EXERCISES! PAGE 8




STEP 8: OPTIONAL PLYO STEP

> (C‘% @®
(o / = .|®
(a
o~ / (S .| [——XSRAAS (DIP)
|§> (C\( (o
XSRAAS (PLYO) N .
=5
£ = ‘ \
ANCHOR HOLE (4 PLACES)

WARNING:

THE STORAGE RACK SIDES MUST BE ANCHORED TO THE FLOOR
IN ALL 4 PLACES BEFORE PERFORMING DIP OR PLYO EXERCISES!

PAGE 9



	Cover
	Drawing View1

	Step 1
	Drawing View5

	Step 2
	Drawing View6
	Detail View  (1 : 12)
	Detail View  (1 : 12)

	Step 3
	Drawing View12

	Step 4
	Drawing View9

	Step 5
	Drawing View10

	Step 6
	Drawing View11

	Step 7
	Drawing View13

	Step 8
	Drawing View14


